
Wolverhampton Company of Archers

Spring Rose Tournament  -  Sunday, 13 April 2008

Lady Paramount: Christina Aston Wergs Hall Road
Judges: Mrs Pam Jones Wolverhampton

Mr Tony Goad Staffordshire

YORK

Gentlemen Recurve:- Score

1st Roy Nash Bruntwood 1,132

2nd Leroy Watson Stafford 1,064

3rd Mark Spruce Wolverhampton 1,050

Gentlemen Compound:-

1st Andrew O'Connor Edinburgh University 1,204

2nd Tim Keppie Edinburgh University 1,196

3rd Anthony Rudge Telford Archers 1,188

Gentlemen Longbow:-

1st Mark Elsmore Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 249

2nd Mike Hickman Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 182

3rd Neil Smith Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 176

HEREFORD

Ladies Recurve

1st Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 1,031

2nd Tejinder Mudan Lichfield 878

3rd Alice Pooley Stafford 873

Ladies Compound:-

1st Rebecca Gridley Keele University 1,194

2nd Jane Harper-Otner Chase Archers 1,170

3rd Dorothy Cooper Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 1,095

Ladies Longbow:-

1st Julie Lumley-Telford Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 146

RESULTS
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Bristol 1 Recurve Score

1st George Churchill (Jnr) Bromyard Bowmen 1,006

Hereford Barebow

1st Graham Lawrence Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 374

National Compound

1st Christine Iwancz Alsager Co. of Archers 620

National Recurve

1st Paul Hannaway Chase Archers 467

Junior Girl Shooting National Round

1st Elizabeth Bamford (Jnr) Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 371

Junior National

1st Rebecca Gridley Trent Valley Archers 530

2nd Brett Warburton Chase Archers 518

Best Gold

Steve Brunt Bowmen of the Peak
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RESULTS

York

Recurve Gentlemen
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st
Roy Nash Bruntwood 144 78 1,132

2nd Leroy Watson Stafford Archers 144 53 1,064
3rd Mark Spruce Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 144 53 1,050
4th Tony Dolby Pastures Co. of Archers 142 57 1,026
5th Barrie Monk Anchor Bowmen 141 39 957
6th Steve Nunn Chiltern Archers 141 41 918
7th M S Christison Independent 143 32 917
8th Karl Greatrex Lichfield 137 30 879
9th John Bamford Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 133 25 721
10th Quentin Edwards South Moorlands 130 24 648
11th Steve Higgs Lichfileld 113 7 524

Compound Gentlemen
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Andrew O'Connor Edinburgh University 144 100 1,204
2nd Tim Keppie Edinburgh University 144 97 1,196
3rd Anthony Rudge Telford Archers 144 73 1,188
4th Stephen Brunt Bowmen of the Peak 144 91 1,186
5th Matthew Rudge Telford Archers 144 93 1,180
6th Peter Stepak South Moorlands 143 91 1,177
7th Andy Otner Chase Archers 144 78 1,136
8th Steve Ellison Chase Archers 144 74 1,118
9th George McCleary South Moorlands 144 67 1,082
10th Andrew Adey Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 144 33 980
11th David Briars Lichfield 140 37 907

Longbow Gentlemen
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Mark Elsmore Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 69 3 249
2nd Mike Hickman Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 46 5 182
3rd Neil Smith Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 48 2 176
4th Matt Cross Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 26 0 96

Hereford

Recurve Ladies
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Tara Mackinnon Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 143 55 1,031
2nd Tejinder Mudan Lichfield 135 32 878
3rd Alice Pooley Stafford Archers 133 24 873
4th Karen Simpson Wyre Forest 142 28 868
5th Sharon Trigg Lichfield 122 12 602
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Hereford (C'td)

Compound Ladies
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Rebecca Gridley Keele University 144 74 1,194
2nd Jane Harper-Otner Chase Archers 144 89 1,170
3rd Dorothy Cooper Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 141 75 1,095

Ladies Longbow
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Julie Lumley-Telford Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 29 3 146

Gentlemen Barebow
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Graham Lawrence Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 78 12 374

Bristol 1

Recurve Gentlemen
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st George Churchill (Jnr) Bromyard Bowmen 144 40 1,006
2nd Simon Briars (Jnr) Lichfield 143 46 995

National

Recurve Gentlemen/Ladies
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Paul Hannaway Chase Archers 71 20 467
2nd Elizabeth Bamford (Jnr) Wolverhampton Co. of Archers 69 10 371
3rd Martin Robinson Chase Archers 55 16 351

Compound Gentlemen/Ladies
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Christine Iwancz Alsager Co. of Archers 72 58 620
2nd Mario Iwancz Alsager Co. of Archers 72 36 566

Junior National

Recurve Junior Gentlemen/Junior Ladies
Archer Club Hits Golds Score

1st Rebecca Martin Trent Valley Archers 72 30 530
2nd Brett Warburton Chase Archers 72 22 518
3rd Lora Ankers Chase Archers 68 12 392
4th Kate Ankers Chase Archers 55 9 284
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Retired
Hits Golds Score

Lee Ankers (8 doz) Chase Archers 86 25 590
David Miles (6 doz) Telford Archers 75 9 372

Entered but did not shoot

Paul Hagan 0 0 0
Denis O'Gara 0 0 0
Colin Perry 0 0 0
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Weather Conditions

The weather conditions on the day were calm, with a mixture of warm, sunny spells and showers.

Thanks

The Club would like to extend its sincere thanks to all those who took part in the event, i.e. the archers who 
Competed and those who contributed to the work parties.   Special thanks to Christina Aston, who acted as 
Lady Paramount, and to our judges, Pam Jones and Tony Goad.
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